In accordance with %
Rule-3.32 of the A M O 2 %
Insolvency (England &

HakdRle06 - Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
-
[=]
o
=
[
b *ABA94YRM*
A18 27/0412019 #360
COMPANIES HOUSE
I Company details
omparymber [0 [0 [8 (7 [02[1 7 S et gt
Company name in full ICope Engineering (Sales) Limited . bold black capitafs.
Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Kerry
Sumame Bailey
Administrator’s address
Buitding name/number f3 Hardman Street
Street [Spinningﬁelds
Post town fManchester o
County/Region 1
rorcode | M[3 ] [3A[T] [
Country I
u Administrator's name o
[ . .
Fullforenamels) __/Andrew | Uit i section ot s about
Surmname ‘TPaImer another administrator.
Administrator’s address e
Buitding name/number l3 Hardman Street @ Other administrator
f Use this section to tell us about
Street iSpinningﬁeldS another administrator.
Post town iManchester
County/Region f
e U EE
Country i

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

6 | Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Dat 2% To2 llohle

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
= N R O e

u Sign and date

S NS

Signature date md_é EE{’ P—é [6 W Ia

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs of Cope Engineering (Sales) Limited, Company number: 00870217 made up to

28 February 2019

Rute 3.30
insolvency
{Engtand and
Wales) Rutes
2016

Statement of affairs

Name of Company

Cope Engineering (5ales) Limited

Company number

00870217

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Business
and Property Court in Manchester

Court, case number

CR-2019-MAN-000130

The Statement of Affairs of Cope Engineering (Sales) Limited whose registered office is
situated at Sion Street Works, Sion Street, Radcliffe, Manchester.

On the 28 February 2019, the date that the Company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the Company as at 28 February 2019, the date that the

Company entered administration.

Futt
name /%;TL,L ol

Signed / :

Dated 2‘5/ 7 / 2019,




Statement of Affairs of Cope Engineering (Sales) Limited, Company number: 00870217 Made up to 28
February 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge: £ £
33,200 33,200
Book debts
Less amounts owing to Close Brothers under fixed charge | (31,488) 31,488
1,712

Assets subject to floating charge:

Stock 1,800 Nil

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
3.512 1,712




Statement of Affairs of Cope Engineéring (Sales) Limited, Company number; 00870217 made up to 28

February 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
Creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

3 unsecured non-preferential claims

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
£l 1,712
E T —————
ENil
£
’ ENil
£1,712
' ENil
£1,712
I£Nil
ET1,772
(£726,242)
(£724,530)
Nil
(£724,530)
(£100)
{£724,630)



Cope Engineering ($ales) Limited - in Administration

Unsecured non-preferential creditors
Name

Freedman Frankf & Taytor

Cope Engineering {Radcliffe) Limited
Park Cross (Engineering) Limited

Address 1 Address 2
Reedham House 31 King Street
c/oBDOLLP 3 Hardman Street
¢/o BDO LLP 3 Hardman Street

24/3)19

Address 3

Manchester
Manchester
Manchester

Address 4 Address 5 Postcode
M3 2P
M3 3AT
M3 AT
Total

Balance
2,820.00
122,574.58.

600,787.78
726,242.36



mu\mw\..ﬁ\muw aieq

4 EY -1
T

o
001 0ol SIVL0L ‘
|
_
- _
N, e [ .
|
¥ e LVE €W ‘J31sayduey ‘splayBuiuuids “1@aug vewpleygo/  adoj uyor
[33 113 1VE EW .hmummxucmi .mv_m_wwc_cc_am wabm uewipiey ¢ 0/2 adon) 19134
€€ €€ LVE £W ‘1215ayduey ‘splauBuluuids 193Lig UBWPIBH € 0/> 3do) Auoywy
P19y
anjea saJeys
pioy saseys Jo speind | JeuUlwoN JO ‘ON % (apoo1sod YiMm) ssaippy M JBpIOYaIRYS O SWeN
|

SYIATOHIYVHS ANVAWOD

6107 Aleniqad gz o1 dn apew /1707800 -i8qunu Auedwo’) ‘palin (sajes) &



AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

i All information on this form will appear on the
| public record.

i

l Contact name

Kerry Bailey

@ Where to send

| “™™=™ BDO LLP

l ¥ 5 Temple Square
| Temple Street
§ e Liverpool

| CountyfRegion

F“i‘f otz Ts Rl [
-

01512 374 500
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[J You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at waww.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

0417 Version 1.0




